

City Of Stayton

362 North Third Avenue • Stayton, Oregon 97383

MAYOR

Willmer Van Vleet

COUNCIL

Fred Girod L. Lee Hazelwood Richard Morley Norman Rauscher Lucinda Bishop

CITY HALL

362 N. Third Avenue Stayton, OR 97383 (503) 769-3425

POLICE DEPARTMENT

362 N. Third Avenue Stayton, OR 97383 (503) 769-3421

PUBLIC WORKS DEPT.

362 N. Third Avenue Stayton, OR 97383 (503) 769-3425

PUBLIC LIBRARY

515 N. First Ave. Stayton, OR 97383 (503) 769-3313

COMMUNITY CENTER

400 W. Virginia St. Stayton, OR 97383 (503) 769-3425

SWIMMING POOL (503) 769-6284

RESOLUTION NUMBER 473

A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING OCTOBER, 1991 "DISABILITY EMPLOYMENT AWARENESS MONTH" IN THE CITY OF STAYTON.

WHEREAS Nationally an estimated two-thirds of adult Americans with

disabilities are unemployed; and

WHEREAS All Americans are entitled to freedom from barriers of intolerance

and discrimination; and

WHEREAS The month of October has been designated "Disability Employment

Awareness Month" in the United States; and

WHEREAS Governor Roberts has designated the month of October, 1991 as

"Disability Employment Awareness Month" in the State of Oregon;

and

WHEREAS The citizens of the City of Stayton celebrate the ability and

distinction of all individuals and recognize the strength we have

in diversity;

NOW, THEREFORE,

I, WILLMER VAN VLEET, Mayor of the City of Stayton, do hereby proclaim October, 1991 to be

DISABILITY EMPLOYMENT AWARENESS MONTH

in the City of Stayton and call upon all citizens to join with me in this observance.

Dated: __9-16-91

Signed: WILLMER VAN VLEET, Mayor



CELEBRATING 100 YEARS OF STAYTON! February 18, 1891 • February 18, 1991